


Construction Period
Sales & Use Tax Exemption on Construction Materials*

Years 1-10
Real Property Tax Abatement 75% Redevelopment Plan

Fixed PILOTs structure with projected taxes

* Company pays sales taxes on personal property purchases (machinery and equipment)

Real Property Taxes
2024 Taxes %

 First Year 
Taxes & PILOTs 

 Taxes & PILOTs 
Over 10 Years 

BOARD OF DISABLED SERVICES $1 0.8% $168 $1,779
CITY - LEES SUMMIT $24 17.2% $3,577 $37,980
JACKSON COUNTY $10 7.1% $1,468 $15,582
LEES SUMMIT SCHOOL R-VII $92 66.6% $13,814 $146,678
MENTAL HEALTH $2 1.3% $271 $2,880
METRO JUNIOR COLLEGE $3 2.5% $511 $5,427
MID-CONTINENT LIBRARY $6 4.2% $873 $9,271
STATE BLIND PENSION $0 0.4% $75 $792

$138 100.0% $20,756 $220,390

Project Costs
Land Acquisition $1,300,000
Project Construction $5,500,000
Soft Costs $250,000
Total $7,050,000

Value of Sales Tax Exemption $109,710 1.6%
NPV of Property Tax Abatement* $455,943 6.5%
Total Value of Incentive Request $565,653 8.0%

* Assumes County valuation at 67% of construction budget. 

Sales & Use Tax Exemption $24,750
Real Property Tax Abatement $77,510

$102,260

T&W Steel Retention and Expansion
Incentive Request

January 29, 2025 LCRA Board of Commissioners 

Impact of Abated Taxes

Impact to City

Property Tax Benefit to Taxing Districts

Value of Incentive Request to Developer

Developer Request



Source Incentive Tool Applicable Rate Purpose
Estimated 

Financial Benefit 
% 

Project Costs

LCRA 
Sales Tax Exemption on 
Construction Materials

100%
Reduce Project 

Costs for Retention 
& Expansion

$109,710 1.6%

LCRA 
Real Property 

Tax Abatement
75%*

Reduce Project 
Costs for Retention 

& Expansion
$455,943 6.5%

$565,653 8.0%

T&W Steel Retention and Expansion
Incentive Request

January 29, 2025 LCRA Board of Commissioners

Developer Request

* Fixed PILOT structure



Construction Period
Sales & Use Tax Exemption on Construction Materials*

Years 1-10
Real Property Tax Abatement 75% Redevelopment Plan

Fixed PILOTs structure with projected taxes

* Company pays sales taxes on personal property purchases (machinery and equipment)

Real Property Taxes
2025 Taxes %

 First Year 
Taxes & PILOTs 

 Taxes & PILOTs 
Over 10 Years 

BOARD OF DISABLED SERVICES $1 0.8% $219 $2,323
CITY - LEES SUMMIT $28 17.2% $4,671 $49,601
JACKSON COUNTY $12 7.1% $1,916 $20,350
LEES SUMMIT SCHOOL R-VII $109 66.6% $18,040 $191,557
MENTAL HEALTH $2 1.3% $354 $3,761
METRO JUNIOR COLLEGE $4 2.5% $668 $7,088
MID-CONTINENT LIBRARY $7 4.2% $1,140 $12,108
STATE BLIND PENSION $1 0.4% $97 $1,034

$164 100.0% $27,106 $287,823

Project Costs
Land Acquisition $1,300,000
Project Construction $7,000,000
Soft Costs $250,000
Total $8,550,000

Value of Sales Tax Exemption $170,660 2.0%
NPV of Property Tax Abatement* $595,448 7.0%
Total Value of Incentive Request $766,108 9.0%

* Assumes County valuation at 67% of construction budget. 

Sales & Use Tax Exemption $38,500
Real Property Tax Abatement $101,226

$139,726

T&W Steel Retention and Expansion
Revised Incentive Request

March 25, 2026 LCRA Board of Commissioners 

Impact of Abated Taxes

Impact to City

Property Tax Benefit to Taxing Districts

Value of Incentive Request to Developer

Developer Request



Source Incentive Tool Applicable Rate Purpose
Estimated 

Financial Benefit 
% 

Project Costs

LCRA 
Sales Tax Exemption on 
Construction Materials

100%
Reduce Project 

Costs for Retention 
& Expansion

$170,660 2.0%

LCRA 
Real Property 

Tax Abatement
75%*

Reduce Project 
Costs for Retention 

& Expansion
$595,448 7.0%

$766,108 9.0%

T&W Steel Retention and Expansion
Revised Incentive Request

March 25, 2026 LCRA Board of Commissioners

Developer Request

* Fixed PILOT structure
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